MEMORANDUM LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

TO: Local Agency Formation Commission

FROM: Stephen Lucas, Executive Officer

SUBJECT: Agenda Item 4.3 - 21-06 - Tuscan Water District Formation Update

DATE: March 30, 2022 for the meeting of April 7, 2022

The Commission approved the formation of a California Water District (CWD) to be called the Tuscan Water District (TWD) at its February 3, 2022 meeting subject to protest proceedings.

The Executive Officer, pursuant to Commission policy, conducted a 21 day publicly noticed protest proceeding beginning March 15, 2022 and concluding on April 5, 2022.

Commission will receive a verbal report concerning the outcome of the protest proceedings conducted by the Executive Officer on April 5, 2022.

Action Requested: Receive and acknowledge the outcome of Protest Proceedings conducted by the Executive Officer.